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e-NIT No. 59of 2021-22 dated: 21.12.2021
For and on behalf of The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Jammu, The Executive Engineer, Division No. I, Jammu Municipal Corporation (JMC)

invites online tenders from registered class of Contractors / Firms as per the prescribed format for the works shown here under:-

Position of AAA: Accorded
Position of TS: Sanctioned
MH : C&T (CAPEX)
The Complete bidding process will be online.
The bids shall be uploaded in electronic format on the website http://jktenders.gov.in
Published Date 24.12.2021. at 09:00 AM.
Document Download / Sale Start Date 24.12.2021. at 09:00 AM.
Bid Submission Start Date24.12.2021. at 09:00 AM.
Bid Submission End Date 13.01.2022 at 05:00 PM
Bid Opening Date 15.01.2022 at 04:00 PM
Other details and terms/Conditions contained in the NIT can be downloaded from the site     www. jktenders.gov.in
Documents required to be uploaded online for Technical Bid: 
1. The bidder shall have to submit the Bid Securing Declaration Form.
2. Cost of bidding document in shape of e-challan/single window challan of JMC pledged to Executive Engineer, Division. 1st, JMC/tender fee receipt

mentioning the eNIT No. & Serial No. of the work through online payment through the JMC link http://www.jmcjammu.org/online-payment.html.
3. Contractor Registration card renewed upto 31-03-2021 
4. Scanned Copy of GST Card
5. Scanned Copy of duly filled Annexure "A" & "B"
6. Scanned Copy of PAN Card

Note: Non-submission of any of the above documents online shall render the bidder as non-responsive and his financial bid shall not be opened.
No.: JMC/Div-I/2605-14 Sd/-
Dt: 21.12.2021. Executive Engineer 
DIP/J-5308-P/21        Division No. 01
Dt: 29.12.2021. Jammu Municipal Corporation  

Sr.
No

Name of work Advertised
Amount
(In lacs)

Tender
Fee (In
Rs.)

Bid  Securing
Declaration 

Class of
contractor

Time of
completion
(In Days)

1. Name of Work:-
i) Construction of Lane & Drain along Arya Public School and from H.No;-
682/1 towards Kumar Tailors Tange Wali Gali Kachi Chawni in Ward No:-01.
ii) Remodelling of Drain and Lane in Pandit Agnihotri Lane and Internal Lanes
at Panjtirthi in Ward No:-01.
iii) Construction of Lane by way of Paver Tiles in stretches and Drain in
Chowgan Slathia Mubarak Mandi in Ward No:-01.
iv) Upgradation of Lane and Drain at Administrative Approval No:-
AAA/JC/W/168 of 2021-22 Dated:-23-10-2021
Expenditure Head:-City Grants 2021-22                                                           

35.00 1500 Bid  Securing
Declaration
Form as per

format
enclosed at

Annexure "C"

AB 70

2. Name of Work:-
i) Construction of Drain near H/o Pinka to Ashok Dogra in Ward No:-02.
ii)  Upgradation of Drain behind H/o Abrol to H/o Dutta in Ward No:-02.
iii) Upgradation of Drain from H/o Bushan to onwards in Ward No:-02.
iv) Upgradation of Drain from H/o Babli onwards in Ward No:-02.
v) Upgradation of Drain from H/o Vijay Gupta onwards in Ward No:-02.
vi) Upgradation of Drain from H/o Ram Krishan to H/o Darshan Pacci Dhakki
in Ward No:-02.                             
vii) Upgradation of Drain from H/o Vikrant Kapoor to Rizvi Villa in Ward No:-02.
viii) Upgradation of Lane from H/o Munish Jain to H/o Shubam Jain in Ward
No:-02.                                          
ix) Upgradation of Lane & Drain Dinesh Khanna to Ashok Anand in Ward No:-

02.                                                                 
x) Upgradation of Lane & Drain Prem Khajuria to Ajit Singh Pacci Dakki in
Ward No:-02.                                                              
xi) Upgradation of Lane/Drain & Railing near H/o Master Dhyan Singh to
Ashok Mehra in Ward No:-02.
xii) Construction of R/Wall near H/o Rahul Gupta to Abrol in Ward No:-02.
xiii) Tiling at Sanatan Dharam Sabha School Part-1&2 in Ward No-02.
xix) Painting of Grill leading to Shiv Administrative Approval No:-
AAA/JC/W/168 of 2021-22 Dated:-23-10-2021
Expenditure Head:-City Grants 2021-22                                                           

35.00 1500 Bid  Securing
Declaration
Form as per

format
enclosed at

Annexure "C"

AB 70

3. Name of Work:-
i) Renovation of Lane and Drain from Shop No:-373 to Shop of Sawan Mal
Bishambar Dass Kanak Mandi in Ward No:-11.
ii) Re-Construction of Both Side Drain from H/o Rajesh Gupta (Katyal Lane) to
Tulsi Collection in Ward No:-11.
iii) Upgradation of Lane from Shop of Badri Mal to Shop of Prince Matching
Centre including Balance Work of Devi Dwara Lane in Ward No:-11.
iv) Upgradation of Lane & Drain from H/o Kaka to Sanjay Milk Shop in Ward
No:-11.
v) Upgradation of Deep Drain from Shop of Badri Mal to Prince Matching
Centre Malhotra Mohalla in Ward No:-11.
Administrative Approval No:-AAA/JC/W/168 of 2021-22 Dated:-23-10-2021
Expenditure Head:-City Grants 2021-22                                                           

35.00 1500 Bid  Securing
Declaration
Form as per

format
enclosed at

Annexure "C"

AB 70

4. Name of Work:-
i) Both side Drain from Welcome Gate to Aryan Agencies Raghunath Pura in
Ward No:-15.
ii) Both side Drain from Sundar Pansari to end,Lane and Drain from Asian
Medical Agency to H/o Nirmal Health Care Centre Pharma to Main Lane
Raghunath Pura in Ward No:-15.
iii) Lane and Drain from Baby Bliss Paradise Shop to Himalaya Store (AYU)
Raghunath Pura in Ward No:-15.
iv) Upgradation of Drain New Prince Ladies Tailor to Shop of Suraj Barber and
adjoining 30'-0" Darin Raghunath Pura in Ward No:-15.
v) Drain from H/o Padam Dev Sharma to H/o Kuldeep Gupta Raghunath Pura
in Ward No:-15.
vi) Drain from Advocate Bharti to Billu Baghwala Partap Garh in Ward No:-15.
vii) Lane from Kunj Shah to Ashwani Kabaria Partap Garh in Ward No:-15.
viii) Lane and Drain from Jagdish Medical Agency to H/o Sundar Pansari in
Ward No:-15.
ix) Lane and Drain from H/o Shashi Paul to Shop of Ramesh Kumar Partap
Garh in Ward No:-15.
x) Lane from Sardar Kachalu Wala to Sulabh Toilet upto Chajju Halwai Partap
Garh in Ward No:-15.
xi) Lane from Prem Gupta Trading Co. to Janta Middle School Partap Garh in
Ward No:-15.
xii) Lane and Drain from Chaman Halwai to H/o Khullar Partap Garh in Ward
No:-15.
xiii) Drain adjoining Shop of Said Dass & Bros Darugira in Ward No:-15.
xiv) Lane Opposite Kasturi Halwai Darugira in Ward No:-15.
xv) Lane and Drain from Shop of Laxmi Traders to end Darugira in Ward No:-
15.
xvi) Lane and Drain from Peer Baba in Ward No:-15.
xvii) Tile Patches in different Lanes in Kaleeth Nagar in Ward No:-15.
xviii) Lane from Shop of Neeraj Kumar to end New Kaleeth Nagar in Ward
No:-15.
xix) Lane from H/o Amit Suri to H/o Vinod Gupta Kaleeth Nagar in Ward No:-
15.
Administrative Approval No:-AAA/JC/W/168 of 2021-22 Dated:-23-10-2021
Expenditure Head:-City Grants 2021-22                                                           

35.00 1500 Bid  Securing
Declaration
Form as per

format
enclosed at

Annexure "C"

AB 70

5. Name of Work:-
i) Construction of Lane & Drain from H/o Baldev Raj to H/o Paras Ram Bahu
Fort in Ward No:-47.
ii) Construction of Drain,Covering of Drain and Tile work in patches from Kali
Mandir to H/o Gurdas and from H/o Raghunath to Kali Mandir Bahu Fort in
Ward No:-47.
iii) Construction of Lane & Drain from H/o  Koushalya Devi to H/o of Hari
Charan near OP Tent House Bahu Fort in Ward No:-47.
iv) Upgradation of Drain from H/o Mela Ram to H/o Vinod Kumar Qasim Nagar
Bahu Fort in Ward No:-47.
v) Upgradation of Lane & Drain from H/o Rattan to Suraj Singh and from H/o
Payare Lal to Pappu Ram and from H/o Bittu Ram to Rattan Lal Administrative
Approval No:-AAA/JC/W/168 of 2021-22 Dated:-23-10-2021
Expenditure Head:-City Grants 2021-22                                                           

35.00 1500 Bid  Securing
Declaration
Form as per

format
enclosed at

Annexure "C"

AB 70

JAMMU MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
DIVISION No-I

IN THE COURT OF JMIC MUNSIFF JAMMU.
Present:- Urvashi Raina 

Pankaj Mala Garg W/O late Sh. Om Parkash Garg R/O Hno.93 sector no.5 Trikuta
Nagar Jammu. (Plaintiff)

V/S 
(1) Rajat Kumar Garg S/O late Sh. Om Parkash Garg .
Both R/O Hno.93 sector no.5 Trikuta Nagar Jammu.. (Defendants).
In the Matter of :- Civil Suit for declaration declaring plaintiff as legal heir of
deceased Sh. Om Parkash Garg S/O late Sh . Behari lal , expired on 1.11.2014
st Govt. Medical College Hospital Jammu.and entitled to inherit the following prop-
erties :--
(i) Plot bearing no.438 measuring 40'×80' at sector 4 , Housing colony,Channi
Himmat Jammu.
(ii) Maruti Wagon R LXI BS III bearing registration number JK02AF--1911.
With consiquential relief of permanent prohibitory injuction restraining the defen-
dants to claim any interest in the suit properties of deceased Sh. Om Parkash
Garg.

NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC.
Whereas Public At large through the medium of this notification is hereby

informed that if anybody have any objections to the passing of the matter regard-
ing the subject matter above , may appear before this court either in person or
through counsel and file his/ her/ their objections by or before15 days.failing which
appropriate order will be passed under law.

Given under my hand and seal of this Court today.
Sd/-

Munsiff 
Jammu.

IN THE COURT OF JMIC MUNSIFF JAMMU.
Present:- Urvashi Raina 

Ranjana Kumari Sawhney W/O late S. S .Sawhney  R/O 67-A Basant
Nagar Janipur Jammu. (Plaintiff)

V/S 

Paras Sawhney S/O late S. S Sawhney R/O Hno.67 A Basant nagar
Janipur Jammu. (Defendants).

In the Matter of :- Civil Suit for declaration that plaintiff become owner
in possession of land measuring 18 1/2 Marla failing under khasra
number 658 min.khewat no.26 and khata no.428 min.situated at
Village Chowadhi Jammu and is entitled to get aforesaid property
transferred in her name.

NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC.

Whereas Public At large through the medium of this notification is
hereby informed that if anybody have any objections to the passing of
the matter regarding the subject matter above , may appear before
this court either in person or through counsel and file his/ her/ their
objections by or before15 days.failing which appropriate order will be
passed under law.

Given under my hand and seal of this Court today.

Sd/-  
Munsiff 
Jammu.

IN THE COURT OF JMIC MUNSIFF JAMMU.
Present:- Urvashi Raina 

(1) Nikhi Koul  S/O late Maharaj Krishan Koul.

(2) Kartic Koul S/O late Sh. Maharaj Krishan koul.

Both R/O lane no.5 Anit Colony Gole Gujral Jammu. (Plaintiff)

V/S 

Vijay koul /Bhat D/O Late Sh. Janki Nath Koul W/O Sh. Pradeep Bhat R/O Amar
Colony ,Camp road Gole Gujral Jammu. (Defendant).

In the Matter of :- Civil Suit for declaration declaring plaintiff are legal heirs of late
Sh. Maharaj Krishan Koul S/O late  Sh.Janki Nath Koul and are entitled for the
property in equal share i.e land measuring 16 marlas under khasra no . 97 ,khata
no.67 and khewat no.37 situated at  Chak Gulami Gole Gujral Jammu alongwith
residential house constructed thereupon of the father of the plaintiffs late Sh.
Maharaj Krishan Koul.

NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC.

Whereas Public At large through the medium of this notification is hereby
informed that if anybody have any objections to the passing of the matter regard-
ing the subject matter above , may appear before this court either in person or
through counsel and file his/ her/ their objections by or before15 days.failing which
appropriate order will be passed under law.

Given under my hand and seal of this Court today.

Sd/- 
Munsiff 
Jammu.

IN THE COURT OF JMIC MUNSIFF JAMMU.
Present:- Urvashi Raina 

(1)Naseem Bibi  W/O late Sh. Bagh Ali R/O Near Madarssa Bathindi Jammu .
(2) Saleema Bibi W/O late Sh. Bagh Ali R/O Bathindi jammu A/P Mehmoodpur
tehsil Bishnah district Jammu. (Plaintiff)

V/S 
(1)Nahida Kousar (2) Sajadi Kousar (3) Affia Choudhary (4) Rabia Kousar .All D/O
late Sh. Bagh Ali .(5) Tabassam Shahzad  (6) Usman Choudhary .Both S/O late
Sh. Bagh Ali . All R/O Near Madarssa Bathindi Jammu. (Defendants).
In the Matter of :- Civil Suit for declaration declaring Plaintiffs  as legal heir of
deceased Bagh Ali S/O Sh. Noor Mohd. Died on 13.11.2020 in road accident and
Plaintiff no.1 is entitled to inherit the moveable property in shape of Car Maruti 800
bearing registration number JK02BA--4486 and Plaintiff no.2 entitled to inherit the
Motorcycle bearing registration number JK02CQ--4019 registered with RTO
jammu and get the same transferred on their names from the concerned RTO.
With consiquential relief of permanent prohibitory injuction restraining the defen-
dants from claiming their right over the aforesaid vehicles.

NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC
Whereas Public At large through the medium of this notification is hereby

informed that if anybody have any objections to the passing of the matter regard-
ing the subject matter above , may appear before this court either in person or
through counsel and file his/ her/ their objections by or before15 days.failing which
appropriate order will be passed under law.

Given under my hand and seal of this Court today.
Sd/- 

Munsiff 
Jammu.

IN THE COURT OF JMIC MUNSIFF JAMMU.
Present:- Urvashi Raina 

((1) Sarishta Devi .W/O late Sh. Ashok Kumar. 
(2) Sumit  Kalsi S/O Ashok Kumar .
Both R/O Hno.751EP Jogi Gate Shahidi Chowk (Bawe wali gali) Jammu. (Plaintiffs)

V/S 
Jyotsana Kalsi S/O Ashok Kumar R/O Hno.751 EP Jogi Gate Shahidi Chowk (Bawe Wali Gali )
Jammu. (Defendant)
In the Matter of :- Civil Suit for declaration in favour of plaintiff thatby declaring plantiff no.1 is the
legal heir of her deceased husband namely late Sh. Ashok Kumsar S/O late Sh. Dhanna Ram enti-
tled to inherit the legal rights over the properties i.e ground floor of Hno.751 EP Jogi Gate , Shahidi
Chowk Bawe Wali Gali Jammu, and shop bearing no.55 situated at Yard no.1 New Transport Nagar
Jammu left by her deceased husband.
With further suit for declaration declaring that plaintiff no.2 is the legal heir of deceased father Ashok
Kumar S/O Dhanna Ram entitle to inherit legal right over one car Make Maruti Type 800 MPI reg-
istration number JK02AD--5391 left by his deceased father.
With consequential relief of permanent prohibitory injuction restraining the defendant from causing
hindrance in the entitlement of the plaintiffs over the above said properties.

NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC.
Whereas Public At large through the medium of this notification is hereby informed that if any-

body have any objections to the passing of the matter regarding the subject matter above , may
appear before this court either in person or through counsel and file his/ her/ their objections by or
before15 days.failing which appropriate order will be passed under law.

Given under my hand and seal of this Court today.
Sd/- 

Munsiff 
Jammu.

IN THE COURT OF JMIC MUNSIFF JAMMU.
Present:- Urvashi Raina 

Dr. Rajesh Sharma  S/O late Sh. Keshav Dutt Sharma  R/O Hno. 175 B Ram Vihar old janipur
Jammu. (Plaintiff).

V/S
(1)Smt. Sudershan Sharma W/O late Sh. Keshav Dutt Sharma.  (2) Suman Bala D/O late Sh.
Keshav Dutt Sharma. Both R/O Hno.175 B ,Ram Vihar old Janipur Jammu.
(3) Renu Sharma W/O Sh. Neeraj Sharma R/O village post office rehan,  rehan khas (339) ,tehsil
fatehpur district Kangra Himachal Pradesh.  (4) Smt. Kiran Sharma W/O Dr. Bharat Bhushan
Sharma R/O Hno.186 B , Ram Vihar old janipur Jammu. (Defendant).
In the Matter of :- Civil Suit for declaration declaring that the plaintiff is  the the legal heir of the late
Sh. Keshav Dutt Sharma S/O late Sh. Medh Ram who expired on 25.10.2018 , with respect to two
shops  Measuring 12  1/2 ×25 each , out of the total four shops constructed upon plot no.255 P
measuring 25×50 situated in sector 7 ,EWS Colony , opposite Roop Nagar Jammu, Which was
transferred in the name of late Sh.Keshav Dutt Sharma and Smt. Kiran Sharma (Performa
Defendants) vide irrevocable general power of Attorney dated 16.10.2004 executied in their favour
by its original allottee Sh. Sudershan Kumar and also entitled to inherit the above said two shops
as owner in possession  of the said shops to the exclusion of the defedants .
With consiquential relief of permanent prohibitory injuction restraining the defendant from claiming

the ownership of the aforesaid shops or creating any third party interest in the said shops .
NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC.

Whereas Public At large through the medium of this notification is hereby informed that if any-
body have any objections to the passing of the matter regarding the subject matter above , may
appear before this court either in person or through counsel and file his/ her/ their objections by or
before15 days.failing which appropriate order will be passed under law.

Given under my hand and seal of this Court today.
Sd/-  

Munsiff 
Jammu.

STATE TIMES NEWS
KATHUA: District
Administration Kathua on
Wednesday organized the
Weekly Block Diwas meeting
at Community Facility
Centre in Kharote
Panchayat of Block Kathua.

Deputy Commissioner
Rahul Yadav alongwith team
of officers listened and
resolved issues of the people. 

DDC Vice Chairperson
Kathua Raghunandan
Singh, DDC member Nagri,
District and Sectoral officers
were also present.

The programme witnessed
scores of individuals and
deputations including PRI

members projecting
demands and appraising the
District Administration
about the problems faced by
the inhabitants of their
respective areas.

They sought release of

pending MGNREGA liabili-
ties, replacement  of worn
out water pipes, cleaning of
kuls, release of pending land
compensation, repair of
pond, drinking water supply,
resolving of the problem of

ration card bifurcation,
demand of opening of public
library and other amenities.

Responding to the demand
for bifurcation of Ration
Cards,  the DC said that the
government has issued
revised guidelines with
regard to entitlement of
ration for people belonging
to different categories with
the provision of adding and
deleting members from one
family to another.

While taking cognizance of
the matter related to clogged
irrigation kuls, he directed
the Executive Engineer, IFC
to visit the spot and submit
the detailed report. 

Block Diwas: DC Kathua listens to grievances of people
STATE TIMES NEWS

SAMBA: Acing on the
people's complaints over
distribution of dirty
ration, SDM Ghagwal
Ramkesh Sharma visited
government depot and
chekcked the distribution
process at ration Naran
village of Ghagwal sub
division.  

During SDM's visit,  peo-
ple complaint him that the

dealer distribute flour  by
lying it on ground. SDM
reprimanded the govern-
ment dealer and instructed
to keep the flour in a big
tab instead of keeping it on
the ground.  Taking cog-
nizance of this, the SDM
directed TSO Ghagwal
that if flour was given on
the ground in any ration
depot, strict action would
be taken against him.

SDM inspects ration depot at Naran

SDM Ghagwal Ramkesh Sharma interacting with ration holders.

DC Rahul Yadav speaking during public Darbar at Kathua.

STATE TIMES NEWS
SUNDERBANI: Jammu
and Kashmir Academy of
Art culture and
Languages Rajouri organ-
ised a cultural and liter-
ary program at Harsh
Niketan Hingher
Secondary School

Sunderbani District
Rajouri. Additional
Deputy Commissioner
Sunderbani Vinod Kumar
Benhal was the Chief
Guest where as Madan
Mohan Sharma a promi-
nent figure of locality
presided over the event.

Dr Alamdar Adam Special
Officer for Cultural
Activities (SOCA)
Rajouri-Poonch made vote
of thanks to the digni-
taries, poets, youths and
students. In this occasion,
Joginder Paul Sharma a
prominent poet, artist and

singer conduct the pro-
ceedings. The event was
conducted under the over-
all supervision of
Secretary JKAACL Rahul
Panday, where as
Additional Secretary
Sanjeev Rana monitored
the Activity.

JKAACL organises cultural & literary programme


